

2024CPT.06.14.10241.1, 2024CPT.06.14.20241.1

TIP NO

13.600 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
RESURFACING, MILLING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS  
VARIOUS

				HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY			
				FAYETTEVILLE, NC		WILSON, NC		RALEIGH, NC			
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		100,000.00		135,000.00	150,000.00		
0002	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	8.1 SMI	3,335.00	27,013.50	2,950.00	23,895.00	22,680.00		
0003	1260000000-E	SP	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	1,215 TON	42.50	51,637.50	40.00	48,600.00	48,600.00		
0004	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 0.75" MILLING	139,910 SY	1.65	230,851.50	1.75	244,842.50	279,820.00		
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 2 1/2" MILLING	5,738 SY	8.00	45,904.00	7.00	40,166.00	40,166.00		
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	3,657 SY	8.40	30,718.80	7.00	25,599.00	36,570.00		
0007	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	96 TON	220.00	21,120.00	190.00	18,240.00	31,200.00		
0008	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	819 TON	120.00	98,280.00	140.00	114,660.00	135,135.00		
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	4,340 TON	64.75	281,015.00	76.75	333,095.00	325,500.00		
0010	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	304 TON	93.00	28,272.00	110.00	33,440.00	39,520.00		
0011	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	12,711 TON	67.70	860,534.70	77.25	981,924.75	953,325.00		
0012	1524000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C LEVEL	22 TON	120.00	2,640.00	120.00	2,640.00	2,970.00		
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,099 TON	550.00	604,450.00	385.00	423,115.00	576,975.00		
0014	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	37 TON	300.00	11,100.00	300.00	11,100.00	15,725.00		
0015	1881000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) SINUSOIDAL RUMBLE STRIPES	151,272 LF	0.27	40,843.44	0.30	45,381.60	48,407.04		
0016	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	612 SF	7.30	4,467.60	7.90	4,834.80	4,896.00		
0017	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		63,000.00		42,365.00	120,290.40		
0018	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	41,533 LF	0.64	26,581.12	0.64	26,581.12	26,581.12		
0019	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	174,383 LF	0.68	118,580.44	0.68	118,580.44	118,580.44		
0020	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	80 LF	10.00	800.00	10.00	800.00	800.00		
0021	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	50 LF	15.00	750.00	15.00	750.00	750.00		
0022	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	65 LF	20.00	1,300.00	20.00	1,300.00	1,300.00		
0023	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	5 EA	120.00	600.00	120.00	600.00	600.00		
0024	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	72,625 LF	0.16	11,620.00	0.16	11,620.00	11,620.00		
0025	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	65 LF	5.00	325.00	5.00	325.00	325.00		
0026	4892000000-N	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1205 24" YIELD LINE SYMBOL	53 EA	70.00	3,710.00	70.00	3,710.00	3,710.00		
0027	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	814 EA	11.00	8,954.00	11.00	8,954.00	8,954.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	2,675,068.60	TOTAL	2,702,119.21	TOTAL	3,005,000.00
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	2,675,068.60	SUB-TOTAL	2,702,119.21	SUB-TOTAL	3,005,000.00

2024CPT.06.14.10241.1, 2024CPT.06.14.20241.1

TIP NO

13.600 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
RESURFACING, MILLING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS  
VARIOUS

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO  
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			164,000.00
0002	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	8.1	SMI	3,280.00	26,568.00
0003	1260000000-E	SP	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	1,215	TON	47.20	57,348.00
0004	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 0.75" MILLING	139,910	SY	2.53	353,972.30
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 2 1/2" MILLING	5,738	SY	10.60	60,822.80
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	3,657	SY	9.10	33,278.70
0007	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	96	TON	270.00	25,920.00
0008	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	819	TON	138.00	113,022.00
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	4,340	TON	89.00	386,260.00
0010	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL	304	TON	125.00	38,000.00
0011	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	12,711	TON	89.00	1,131,279.00
0012	1524000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C LEVEL	22	TON	160.00	3,520.00
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,099	TON	605.00	664,895.00
0014	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	37	TON	280.00	10,360.00
0015	1881000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) SINUSOIDAL RUMBLE STRIPES	151,272	LF	0.27	40,843.44
0016	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	612	SF	7.40	4,528.80
0017	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			10,000.00
0018	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	41,533	LF	0.62	25,750.46
0019	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	174,383	LF	0.90	156,944.70
0020	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	80	LF	12.00	960.00
0021	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	50	LF	15.00	750.00
0022	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	65	LF	18.00	1,170.00
0023	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	5	EA	275.00	1,375.00
0024	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	72,625	LF	0.15	10,893.75
0025	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	65	LF	0.80	52.00
0026	4892000000-N	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (EA) 1205 24" YIELD LINE SYMBOL	53	EA	18.00	954.00
0027	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	814	EA	7.00	5,698.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 3,329,165.95

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 3,329,165.95

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	1	2,675,068.60
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	2	2,702,119.21
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	3	3,005,000.00
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	4	3,329,165.95

DocuSigned by:

*Paul Butler*

B42B449E08FF469...